May 16, 2019
Web Announcement 1894

Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies (DMEPOS)):

Use Current DMEPOS Specific Prior Authorization Forms

Prior authorization (PA) forms used by provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies (DMEPOS)) have been updated and replaced on the Nevada Medicaid website for use with the new Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS), which was implemented on February 1, 2019.

Please meet the following criteria for submitting PA requests:

1. All forms must be completed and submitted by a current Medicaid provider. Ensure you are using the most current version of the PA request forms. Current forms are available on the Provider Forms webpage.

2. For items which require prior authorization and have a Nevada Medicaid assigned rate of less than $500, use the Durable Medical Equipment Prior Authorization Request (form FA-1).

3. For items which require prior authorization and have a Nevada Medicaid assigned rate of $500 or more, use the Mobility Assessment and Prior Authorization (PA) (form FA-1B).

4. Discontinue using all previous versions of these forms. Effective on and after May 31, 2019, any requests using previous versions of the forms will be denied based on Medicaid Services Manual Chapter 1303.4.A.5 for not using the most current version.

5. Forms can no longer be faxed. They must be submitted electronically through the Provider Web Portal.